

Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2 Stock Exchange: CSE Symbol: GET

## Glance Technologies Engages Investor Relations Firm

March 14, 2017 – Vancouver, B.C. – **Glance Technologies Inc.** (CSE: GET.CN) (FKT:GJT) (OTCQB:GLNNF) ("Glance"), is pleased to announce that it has engaged Investor Cubed Inc. to provide investor relations and shareholder communications services. Investor Cubed will be focused on increasing investor awareness while introducing Glance to its network of investment advisors, investment dealers, institutions and other financial professionals.

In connection with the engagement, Glance has entered into a consulting contract with Investor Cubed for compensation of \$3,000 per month for a term of twelve months. In addition, Investor Cubed has been granted options to purchase 300,000 shares of Glance at a price of \$0.25 per share. The options will vest on a quarterly basis and will be governed by the provisions of Glance's stock option plan.

## **About Investor Cubed Inc.**

Investor Cubed provides specialized consulting services to a select group of leading companies, with an objective of broadening their exposure to the participants in the capital markets. Investor Cubed assists clients in gaining exposure to an established national network of financial industry professionals. This broad network includes investment advisors, bank owned investment dealers and leading independent financial firms. In addition, Investor Cubed provides traditional investor relations services including tailored national marketing and communications strategies.

## **About Glance Technologies Inc.**

Glance Technologies owns and operates Glance Pay, a streamlined payment system that allows customers to pay their restaurant bill instantly with their mobile device and that combines in app messaging with social media marketing. Glance Pay revolutionizes how smartphone users choose where to dine, settle their restaurant bills, access their payment records and interact with their favourite restaurants. Glance Pay intends to become the industry standard as one of the four pillars in restaurant payments, beside credit cards, debit cards and cash. Glance is building a valuable network of restaurants and consumers, and offers targeted in app marketing, customer feedback, in restaurant messaging, custom rewards programs, search engine optimization and social media promotions and management for restaurants. For more information about Glance, please go to **Glance Technology's website**.

For more information, contact: Christina Rao Vice President, Investor Relations (604) 723-7480 investors@glancepay.com

The Canadian Securities Exchange has not approved or disapproved of the contents of this press release.